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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the
Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 5th day of July 1845.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Baldock Bank and Baldock and Big- )

Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and )

Birmingham and Warwickshire Bank .

Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg- )
north and Broseley Bank J

Buckin fham Bank
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury)

Bank Market Bank f

Bath City Bank
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank .

Bradford Old Bank

Bridport Bank

Bromsgrove Bank and Stourbridgel

Cambridge Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank .

Carmarthen Bank
Chertsey Bank

Colchester and Essex Bank, Witham 1
and Essex Bank, and Hadleigh >
Bank, Suffolk ' )

Coventry Bank

Ashford
Aylsham

Basingstoke
Bedford
Bedford
Bewdley

Bicester

Birmingham
Birmingham

• Blandford
Boston
Boston •.
Bridgwater
Bristol

Broseley

Buckingham ......

Bath
Leighton Buzzard .

Bradford, Yorkshire

Bridport
Brighton
Burlington
Bury St. Edmunds

Bromsgrove

Cambridge
Cambridge

Carmarthen
Chertsey
Colchester

Colchester

Truro

Knapp and Co.

Jemmett and Pomfret
R. and E. Copeman

W^lls Hofijff, and Lindsell .........

Drake and Co.
Cole, Seymour, and Co.
T. Barnard
Trapp, Half head and Co
Nichols Baker and Crane ••

Tubb, Wootten, and Co

Attwoods, Spooner, and Co
Lewis, Moilliett, and Co
Bastard and Oak
Garfi t and Co
Gee and Co
E. and J. Sealey
Miles, Harford, and Co.

Messrs. Pritchard

Bartlet Parrott and Co .

Oakes, Bevan and Co. ..... .

Gillett and Tawney
Messrs. Cobb
JMoffer and Son
Bassett and Grant

H. and A. Harris
Wilkins and Co
S. and W. E. Gundry
Hall, West, and Borrer
Harding, Smith, and Co
J. Worlledge and Co

Rufford, Briggs, and Co

Mortlock and Sons
Messrs. Forsters

Morris and Sons
Messrs La Coste....
Round, Green, and Co

Little and Woodcock

Average
Amount.

£.
28820
12543
12383
5719

39593

30760

13947
21683
31617
7419

17562

21845

23985
14268
7922

76563
10301
9314

41174

24215

24526

78803

34462
47212
3536

34189
38787
13170
71744
23710
31640
12433
3120

15299

21958
49114
29189
18952
3360

21930

39411

42694
9091


