## 2106

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 5th day of July 1845.

## PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.			Average Amount
	1	1_	£.
Abingdon Bank	Abingdon	Knapp and Co.	28820
Andover Bank	Andover	Heath and Co	12543
Ashford Bank	Ashford	Jemmett and Pomfret	12383
Aylsham Bank	Aylsham	R. and E. Copeman	5719
Aylesbury Old Bank	Aylesbury	Rickford and Hunt	39593
Baldock Bank and Baldock and Big-	Baldock	Wells, Hogg, and Lindsell	30760
Barnstaple Bank	Barnstaple	Drake and Co	13947
Basingstoke and Odiham Bank	Basingstoke	Cole, Seymour, and Co	21683
Bedford Bank	Bedford	T. Barnard	31617
Bedford and Bedfordshire Bank	Bedford	Trapp, Halfhead, and Co	7419
Bewdley Bank	Bewdley	Nichols, Baker, and Crane	17562
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and	Bicester	Tubb, Wootten, and Co	21845
Oxford Bank	Birmingham		23985
Birmingham BankBirmingham and Warwickshire Bank .	Birmingham	Attwoods, Spooner, and Co  Lewis, Moilliett, and Co	14268
Blandford Bank	· Blandford	Bastard and Oak	7922
Boston Bank	Boston	Garfit and Co	76563
Boston Bank	Boston	Gee and Co	10301
	Bridgwater		9314
Bridgwater Bank	Bristol	E. and J. Sealey	41174
Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg-			1 .
north and Broseley Bank	Broseley	Messrs. Pritchard	24215
Buckingham Bank	Buckingham	Bartlet, Parrott, and Co	24526
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury	Bury	Oakes, Bevan, and Co	78803
Bank, Market Bank	Banbury	Gillett and Tawney	34462
Banbury Old Bank	Banbury	Messrs. Cobb	47212
Bath City Bank	Bath	Moger and Son	3536
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank .	Leighton Buzzard .	Bassett and Grant	34189
Birmingham Bank	Birmingham	Taylor and Lloyds	38787
Bradford Old Bank	Bradford, Yorkshire	H. and A. Harris	13170
Brecon Old Bank	Brecon	Wilkins and Co.	71744
Bridport Bank	Bridport	S. and W. E. Gundry	23710
Brighton Union Bank	Brighton	Hall, West, and Borrer	31640
Burlington and Driffield Bank	Burlington	Harding, Smith, and Co	12433
Bury Saint Edmunds Bank	Bury St. Edmunds	J. Worlledge and Co	3120
Bromsgrove Bank and Stourbridge	Bromsgrove	Rufford, Briggs, and Co	15299
and Bromsgrove Bank		, 55,	
Cambridge Bank	Cambridge	Mortlock and Sons	21958
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank.	Cambridge	Messrs. Forsters	49114
Canterbury Bank	Canterbury	Hammond and Co	29189
Carmarthen Bank	Carmarthen	Morris and Sons	18952
Chertsey Bank	Chertsey	Messrs. La Coste	3360
Colchester Bank	Colchester	Round, Green, and Co	21930
Colchester and Essex Bank, Witham	}		
and Essex Bank, and Hadleigh	Colchester	Mills, Bawtree, and Co	39411
Bank, Suffolk	•	İ	
Cornish Bank, Truro	Truro	Tweedy and Co	42694
Coventry Bank	Coventry	Little and Woodcock	9091